Reference:	FOI.6061.21	
Subject:	Radiology and Tele-radiology services	
Date of Request:	21 May 2021	

Requested:

Could you please provide responses to the following questions in relation to Radiology within the Trust / Health Board:

- 1. The name and email address of:
 - a. The Clinical Director that is responsible for Radiology
 - b. The General Manager that is responsible for Radiology
 - c. The Service Manager that is responsible for Radiology
- 2. In the last 12 months, which external providers have you used for your Tele-radiology Service?
- 3. Do you have a contract with an external provider of Tele-radiology Services and, if so, which company is the contract with?
- 4. Did you procure the Tele-radiology services via a tender process or Framework and, if so, which one?
- 5. If you have a contract with an external provider of Tele-radiology Services, when does it currently expire and when will it be reviewed?
- 6. If you have a contract with an external provider of Tele-radiology Services, how much are you being charged per body part, for both MRI and CT routine and out of hours reporting?
- 7. What has been the spend by the Trust/Health Board in the last 12 months on outsourced Teleradiology Services?
- 8. Does the Trust/Health Board currently require outsourced Tele-radiology Services?

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) provides, within the table below, the names, job titles and email addresses, of the staff members, that fit your request.

	Name	Job title	Email address
a.	Liaquat Khan	Lead Radiologist	Liaquat.A.Khan@wales.nhs.uk
b.	Sarah Perry	General Manager – Unscheduled Care	Sarah.Perry3@wales.nhs.uk
C.	Amanda Evans	Head of Radiology	Amanda.Evans9@wales.nhs.uk

2. – 6. As this information is already within the public domain, the UHB has applied an Exemption under Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FoIA), as the information is accessible by another means. The UHB has answered a similar Freedom of Information request, FOI/5833/21, which is available on our disclosure log.

For ease of reference please click on the attached link which will take you directly to the UHB's disclosure log webpage:

https://hduhb.nhs.wales/about-us/governance-arrangements/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/

- 7. The UHB confirms that total spend for outsourced Tele-radiology services, was £1,212,092.15, for the 2020/21 financial year.
- 8. The UHB confirms that it does currently require outsourced Tele-radiology services.